
This report provided free of charge by:

SofCars

6326 Asheville Hwy
Knoxville, TN 37924

(865) 964-8994

History-Based Value Report

$13,430
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents Reported

Service History

Open Recall

Non-Personal Vehicle

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/6/26 at 8:32:35 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

21  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

89,972  Last reported odometer reading

2019 KIA SORENTO LX V6

VIN: 5XYPG4A53KG564296
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.3L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
SofCars

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/hGgKg6sIPBLAPDfvcU8hzCAc5lCLpXIUq6m7Lcpm-WDV5GejUJzveWdU53N5DFFSLyr2tUCc4_3kKxZasp18tfx4CStSuEhDjm9Vawwv8wJZlAaMpW3osEuKdVC9kscXAYDIcJy1MrUPob_tHykiduoYYDfwDtYuw6AUBQULVghgccgh66HlFhcT-dy8u9D34Q08FZ9gkv1G2LJvg4CT7ajWyx1Zy46cUCVflasMYqGnX2nS5jTIujf99pJLgaMMnIzPq-1PIlRAKk40efQOpuF3DOPaGWUrNKoMmkdVTXkkqvITH9ltVdogxa2p4SbYqE_ETKtPju545-MFdI9TVJN3XuaDDGhmPlaJuSRSDp7zYW3N5PlnqEAr_riO8kHe7gCGHsj0-g.cfx


Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 10/09/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 open recall reported.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

02/20/2019 5 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

03/05/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title #22032143519250057

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/13/2020 23,115 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

01/14/2020 Rusty Wallace Nissan
Knoxville, TN
865-687-6111
https://rustywallacenissan.c
om/

4.8 / 5.0

408 Verified Reviews

1,157 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/15/2020 Rusty Wallace Nissan
Knoxville, TN

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Year purchased 2019 2020 2021

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 10 months 2 months 4 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Tennessee Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 12,740/yr

Last reported odometer reading 23,115 29,780 89,972

-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/FGG6-Kv2kZyRauiFrdhoJix8FIxSlZEoCfh6eJriDB5s4eLcgY175CFtz1GN7OeUzQkble7b47aE72nUSNab1cXuebL7eNbv0yXfEikVxNgUqBKic0YqSPc8dGpwE2f4BVITbRmpcVF1xo4o-6lMJkTtlieK24zOATZgEiyHsS33qFU-lfDSYeyW8QpvIQppRBXR0Uzc-Q4eIORseu2IJp42XqP02hKCAyAwCS7CbVOKhpP-KxPIX9EvPQ5ZXOgkUzvxtIvBfS5jaD0NQfNwOjSvaLsksEmwmG2hlQXPAC7_3mQtJG9Hy3nJBspx-R5PjTZdPpVBFl9Ztd9Z9GorxdQUHW9JmMPg_gwyTyhJxfSwoQqfuRpurCFgVM2Fp6t6lOiiP5zHd6OzA2SS.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/YHphPP_-rbT7x_9iB0oaT2_-Cbb7Ylcc2GLs-Gsdtw-ZNFj9wVsqwEYWSB_WiLBwTl7nE5Mu3Jva63whbrZzFyq4Op-E2xbMA7Kl2-iY7bKVzF1sRE8RzcmdqN5UUMk6Q7X4IRt-Z-kp34P45S3Vr016lsgqgSGIKXcvrIn5vTBNA4mCZ0OMdxGPjUvh7A0YZrAiNAdafOi0fQWtfaUDiEEierFJSaZniGlM5_PcKFFm9VCh5HCDrB-9ShPIhu89ojR6v8rNpYhtEN-ycitPet_tHBKHYRlx3euL0ydyD0OGBbSsEJ7q9foIRfVcRkPql9gHI7Cfxie16AiuhRds7KgiQeWOBTzguytQOMdHaWr78avkaVWbQz-WRC2g2zp2jIfP_me1oOHSnkjI.cfx


865-687-6111
https://rustywallacenissan.c
om/

4.8 / 5.0

408 Verified Reviews

1,157 Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/13/2020 Rusty Wallace Nissan
Knoxville, TN
865-687-6111
https://rustywallacenissan.c
om/

4.8 / 5.0

408 Verified Reviews

1,157 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/13/2020 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/07/2020 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Blaine, TN
Title #10100097450

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/04/2020 29,780 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/08/2020 Rusty Wallace Kia-Knoxville
Knoxville, TN
865-688-8886
rustywallacekianorth.com

4.6 / 5.0

325 Verified Reviews

105 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Alignment performed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

11/03/2020 Rusty Wallace Kia-Knoxville
Knoxville, TN
865-688-8886
rustywallacekianorth.com

4.6 / 5.0

325 Verified Reviews

105 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/30/2020 Rusty Wallace Kia-Knoxville
Knoxville, TN
865-688-8886
rustywallacekianorth.com

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-



4.6 / 5.0

325 Verified Reviews

105 Customer Favorites

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,740 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/02/2021 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN
Title #14700499242

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

05/10/2021 32,237 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/02/2021 35,318 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/07/2021 39,862 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/31/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN
Title #14700499242

Registration issued or renewed

03/25/2022 43,305 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Brake light bulb(s) replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/13/2022 47,061 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
423-871-1333

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-



vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0

131 Verified Reviews

70 Customer Favorites

09/19/2022 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #22V703
Recall #SC249F SC249F TOW HH
INSPECT/REPLACE +FUSE: DIO
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

10/10/2022 50,568 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
423-871-1333
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0

131 Verified Reviews

70 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/01/2023 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN
Title #14700499242

Registration issued or renewed

02/22/2023 53,789 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/22/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2304B CS2304B ANTI-
THEFT SW & DECAL: UMA
Status: Remedy Available

-
-

-

Description: KIA AMERICA, INC. IS RECALLING CERTAIN 2016-2022 SORENTO, 2021-2022 SORENTO
HYBRID (HEV), 2022-2023 SORENTO PLUG-IN HYBRID (PHEV), AND 2017-2022 SPORTAGE VEHICLES
EQUIPPED WITH A TOW HITCH HARNESS INSTALLED AS ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT, OR PURCHASED AS
AN ACCESSORY THROUGH A KIA DEALERSHIP. DEBRIS AND MOISTURE ACCUMULATION ON THE
TOW HITCH HARNESS MODULE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (PCB) MAY CAUSE AN ELECTRICAL SHORT,
WHICH CAN RESULT IN A FIRE.

A FIRE WHILE PARKED OR DRIVING CAN INCREASE THE RISK OF INJURY.

Remedy: OWNERS ARE ADVISED TO PARK OUTSIDE AND AWAY FROM STRUCTURES UNTIL THE
RECALL REPAIR IS COMPLETE. DEALERS WILL INSPECT THE VEHICLE, AND, AS NECESSARY,
REPLACE THE FUSE AND/OR TOW HITCH HARNESS MODULE, FREE OF CHARGE. OWNER
NOTIFICATION LETTERS WERE MAILED AUGUST 11, 2023. OWNERS MAY CONTACT KIA CUSTOMER
SERVICE AT 1-800-333-4542. KIA'S NUMBER FOR THIS RECALL IS SC249.

-

-

-

-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

06/12/2023 57,582 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel injection system checked
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/12/2023 61,113 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/15/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #23V639
Recall #SC282 REARVIEW CAMERA
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

12/28/2023 65,296 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/25/2024 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN
Title #14700499242

Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

Description: KIA AMERICA, INC. IS RECALLING CERTAIN 2019 SORENTO VEHICLES. DUE TO A
MANUFACTURING ERROR, WATER MAY LEAK INTO THE REARVIEW CAMERA, WHICH CAN CAUSE THE
REARVIEW CAMERA IMAGE NOT TO APPEAR ON THE DISPLAY. AS SUCH, THESE VEHICLES FAIL TO
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARD NUMBER
111, "REAR VISIBILITY."

A REARVIEW CAMERA THAT DOES NOT DISPLAY AN IMAGE CAN REDUCE THE DRIVER'S REAR VIEW,
INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: DEALERS WILL INSPECT THE REARVIEW CAMERA AND ADD ADDITIONAL WATER PROOFING
TO THE CAMERA HARNESS, OR REPLACE THE CAMERA AS NECESSARY, FREE OF CHARGE. OWNER
NOTIFICATION LETTERS WERE MAILED MARCH 8, 2024. OWNERS MAY CONTACT KIA CUSTOMER
SERVICE AT 1-800-333-4542. KIA'S NUMBER FOR THIS RECALL IS SC282.

-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


03/25/2024 68,739 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/20/2024 72,890 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Transmission fluid changed

10/09/2024 76,771 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

01/06/2025 79,131 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/28/2025 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN
Title #14700499242

Registration issued or renewed

03/07/2025 80,879 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/24/2025 85,893 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN
865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Rear wiper blade replaced

10/09/2025 88,773 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Knoxville, TN

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-



865-688-2100
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

291 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

11/19/2025 89,972 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

11/25/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

12/17/2025 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2312 CS2312 THEFT DET
IGNITION CYL PROTECTOR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/6/26 8:32:35 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 KIA SORENTO vehicle (VIN:
5XYPG4A53KG564296), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/6/26 at 9:32 AM (EST).

-

-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


